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1760378/2021/SEC(DDPS) 

 

Annexure - I 

PROPOSAL FOR DISTRICT WISE TARGET FOR PROCUREMENT OF PADDY FOR KMS 

2021-22 
 

Sl No 

 

District 
CENTRAL POOL STATE 

POOL TOTAL 
 

FCI 
GRAN

D 

TOTA

L 

CPC NAFED NCCF TOTAL WBECS

C 

BENFED CONFED PBAMC

L 
TOTAL 

1 Alipurduar 60000 0 0 60000 18000 16000 0 0 34000 94000 10000 104000 

2 Bankura 140000 5000 0 145000 40000 21000 0 12500 73500 218500 30000 248500 

3 Birbhum 160000 15000 0 175000 110000 30000 0 0 140000 315000 40000 355000 

4 Cooch Behar 110000 0 0 110000 15000 16000 0 0 31000 141000 17000 158000 

5 Dakshin Dinajpur 65000 0 0 65000 5000 13000 0 0 18000 83000 15000 98000 

6 Darjeeling 45000 0 0 45000 25000 10000 0 0 35000 80000 5000 85000 

7 Hooghly 281000 10000 0 291000 45000 60000 15000 12500 132500 423500 60000 483500 

8 Howrah 110000 10000 0 120000 50000 11000 0 0 61000 181000 20000 201000 

9 Jalpaiguri 100000 0 0 100000 35000 20000 0 0 55000 155000 20000 175000 

10 Jhargram 140000 0 0 140000 25000 5000 0 0 30000 170000 20000 190000 

11 Malda 180000 0 0 180000 19000 25000 0 0 44000 224000 30000 254000 

12 Murshidabad 190000 20000 20000 230000 155000 42000 15000 0 212000 442000 50000 492000 

13 Nadia 120000 0 0 120000 40000 30000 5000 0 75000 195000 15000 210000 

14 North 24 Pgns 130000 5000 0 135000 145000 25000 10000 0 180000 315000 40000 355000 

15 Paschim Burdwan 44000 0 0 44000 17000 0 0 0 17000 61000 8000 69000 

16 Paschim Midnapore 185000 0 0 185000 55000 31000 0 0 86000 271000 40000 311000 

17 Purba Burdwan 380000 10000 5000 395000 157000 38000 15000 0 210000 605000 70000 675000 

18 Purba Midnapore 135000 0 0 135000 78000 42000 0 0 120000 255000 30000 285000 

19 Purulia 125000 0 0 125000 41000 20000 0 0 61000 186000 20000 206000 

20 South 24 Pgns 150000 0 0 150000 110000 20000 15000 0 145000 295000 35000 330000 

21 Uttar Dinajpur 150000 0 0 150000 15000 25000 0 0 40000 190000 25000 215000 

 TOTAL 3000000 75000 25000 3100000 1200000 500000 75000 25000 1800000 4900000 600000 5500000 
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1760378/2021/SEC(DDPS) 

 

Annexure-I 

DISTRICT WISE TARGET FOR PROCUREMENT OF PADDY 

 

 
Sl No 

 

 
District 

 

 
CPC 

CMR AGENCIES 
in KMS 2021-22 

 

 
TOTAL 

 

 
FCI 

 

GRAND 

TOTAL  
WBECSC 

 
BENFED 

 
CONFED 

 
NAFED 

 
NCCF 

 
PBAMCL 

CMR AGENCY 

TOTAL 

1 Alipurduar 60000 18000 16000 0 0 0 0 34000 94000 10000 104000 

2 Bankura 140000 40000 21000 0 5000 0 12500 78500 218500 30000 248500 

3 Birbhum 160000 110000 30000 0 15000 0 0 155000 315000 40000 355000 

4 Cooch Behar 110000 15000 16000 0 0 0 0 31000 141000 17000 158000 

5 Dakshin Dinajpur 65000 5000 13000 0 0 0 0 18000 83000 15000 98000 

6 Darjeeling 45000 25000 10000 0 0 0 0 35000 80000 5000 85000 

7 Hooghly 281000 45000 60000 15000 10000 0 12500 142500 423500 60000 483500 

8 Howrah 110000 50000 11000 0 10000 0 0 71000 181000 20000 201000 

9 Jalpaiguri 100000 35000 20000 0 0 0 0 55000 155000 20000 175000 

10 Jhargram 140000 25000 5000 0 0 0 0 30000 170000 20000 190000 

11 Malda 180000 19000 25000 0 0 0 0 44000 224000 30000 254000 

12 Murshidabad 190000 155000 42000 15000 20000 20000 0 252000 442000 50000 492000 

13 Nadia 120000 40000 30000 5000 0 0 0 75000 195000 15000 210000 

14 North 24 Pgns 130000 145000 25000 10000 5000 0 0 185000 315000 40000 355000 

15 Paschim Burdwan 44000 17000 0 0 0 0 0 17000 61000 8000 69000 

16 Paschim Midnapore 185000 55000 31000 0 0 0 0 86000 271000 40000 311000 

17 Purba Burdwan 380000 157000 38000 15000 10000 5000 0 225000 605000 70000 675000 

18 Purba Midnapore 135000 78000 42000 0 0 0 0 120000 255000 30000 285000 

19 Purulia 125000 41000 20000 0 0 0 0 61000 186000 20000 206000 

20 South 24 Pgns 150000 110000 20000 15000 0 0 0 145000 295000 35000 330000 

21 Uttar Dinajpur 150000 15000 25000 0 0 0 0 40000 190000 25000 215000 

 TOTAL 3000000 1200000 500000 75000 75000 25000 25000 1900000 4900000 600000 5500000 
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1760378/2021/SEC(DDPS) 

 

 

Annexure-IA  

DISTRICT WISE CALENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF PADDY AT CPCs and CMR Agencies taken together (IN MT) 
in KMS 2021-22 

Sl No. Name of District PROCUREMENT CALENDER OF PADDY 

   

 
NOV 

 

 
DEC 

 

 
JAN 

 

 
FEB 

 

 
MAR 

 

 
APR 

 

 
MAY 

 

 
JUN 

 

 
TOTAL 

1 Alipurduar 4700 9400 23500 23500 18800 4700 4700 4700 94000 

2 Bankura 10925 21850 54625 54625 43700 10925 10925 10925 218500 

3 Birbhum 15750 31500 78750 78750 63000 15750 15750 15750 315000 

4 Cooch Behar 7050 14100 35250 35250 28200 7050 7050 7050 141000 

5 Dakshin Dinajpur 4150 8300 20750 20750 16600 4150 4150 4150 83000 

6 Darjeeling 4000 8000 20000 20000 16000 4000 4000 4000 80000 

7 Hooghly 21175 42350 105875 105875 84700 21175 21175 21175 423500 

8 Howrah 9050 18100 45250 45250 36200 9050 9050 9050 181000 

9 Jalpaiguri 7750 15500 38750 38750 31000 7750 7750 7750 155000 

10 Jhargram 8500 17000 42500 42500 34000 8500 8500 8500 170000 

11 Malda 11200 22400 56000 56000 44800 11200 11200 11200 224000 

12 Murshidabad 22100 44200 110500 110500 88400 22100 22100 22100 442000 

13 Nadia 9750 19500 48750 48750 39000 9750 9750 9750 195000 

14 North 24 Pgns 15750 31500 78750 78750 63000 15750 15750 15750 315000 

15 Paschim Burdwan 3050 6100 15250 15250 12200 3050 3050 3050 61000 

16 Paschim Midnapore 13550 27100 67750 67750 54200 13550 13550 13550 271000 

17 Purba Burdwan 30250 60500 151250 151250 121000 30250 30250 30250 605000 

18 Purba Midnapore 12750 25500 63750 63750 51000 12750 12750 12750 255000 

19 Purulia 9300 18600 46500 46500 37200 9300 9300 9300 186000 

20 South 24 Pgns 14750 29500 73750 73750 59000 14750 14750 14750 295000 

21 Uttar Dinajpur 9500 19000 47500 47500 38000 9500 9500 9500 190000 

TOTAL  245000 490000 1225000 1225000 980000 245000 245000 245000 4900000 
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1760378/2021/SEC(DDPS) 

 

 

DISTRICT WISE CALENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF PADDY (IN MT) AT CPCs in KMS 2021-22
 Annexure-IB 

 
Sl No. 

 
Name of District 

PROCUREMENT CALENDER OF PADDY 

NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN TOTAL 

1 Alipurduar 3000 6000 15000 15000 12000 3000 3000 3000 60000 

2 Bankura 7000 14000 35000 35000 28000 7000 7000 7000 140000 

3 Birbhum 8000 16000 40000 40000 32000 8000 8000 8000 160000 

4 Cooch Behar 5500 11000 27500 27500 22000 5500 5500 5500 110000 

5 Dakshin Dinajpur 3250 6500 16250 16250 13000 3250 3250 3250 65000 

6 Darjeeling 2250 4500 11250 11250 9000 2250 2250 2250 45000 

7 Hooghly 14050 28100 70250 70250 56200 14050 14050 14050 281000 

8 Howrah 5500 11000 27500 27500 22000 5500 5500 5500 110000 

9 Jalpaiguri 5000 10000 25000 25000 20000 5000 5000 5000 100000 

10 Jhargram 7000 14000 35000 35000 28000 7000 7000 7000 140000 

11 Malda 9000 18000 45000 45000 36000 9000 9000 9000 180000 

12 Murshidabad 9500 19000 47500 47500 38000 9500 9500 9500 190000 

13 Nadia 6000 12000 30000 30000 24000 6000 6000 6000 120000 

14 North 24 Pgns 6500 13000 32500 32500 26000 6500 6500 6500 130000 

15 Paschim Burdwan 2200 4400 11000 11000 8800 2200 2200 2200 44000 

16 Paschim Midnapore 9250 18500 46250 46250 37000 9250 9250 9250 185000 

17 Purba Burdwan 19000 38000 95000 95000 76000 19000 19000 19000 380000 

18 Purba Midnapore 6750 13500 33750 33750 27000 6750 6750 6750 135000 

19 Purulia 6250 12500 31250 31250 25000 6250 6250 6250 125000 

20 South 24 Pgns 7500 15000 37500 37500 30000 7500 7500 7500 150000 

21 Uttar Dinajpur 7500 15000 37500 37500 30000 7500 7500 7500 150000 

TOTAL 150000 300000 750000 750000 600000 150000 150000 150000 3000000 
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1760378/2021/SEC(DDPS) 

 

                                           DISTRICT WISE CALENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF PADDY (IN MT) BY CMR AGENCIES IN KMS 2021-22 Annexure- I-C 

 

Sl No. 
 

Name of District 

PROCUREMENT CALENDER OF 
PADDY 

NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN TOTAL 

1 Alipurduar 1700 3400 8500 8500 6800 1700 1700 1700 34000 

2 Bankura 3925 7850 19625 19625 15700 3925 3925 3925 78500 

3 Birbhum 7750 15500 38750 38750 31000 7750 7750 7750 155000 

4 Cooch Behar 1550 3100 7750 7750 6200 1550 1550 1550 31000 

5 Dakshin Dinajpur 900 1800 4500 4500 3600 900 900 900 18000 

6 Darjeeling 1750 3500 8750 8750 7000 1750 1750 1750 35000 

7 Hooghly 7125 14250 35625 35625 28500 7125 7125 7125 142500 

8 Howrah 3550 7100 17750 17750 14200 3550 3550 3550 71000 

9 Jalpaiguri 2750 5500 13750 13750 11000 2750 2750 2750 55000 

10 Jhargram 1500 3000 7500 7500 6000 1500 1500 1500 30000 

11 Malda 2200 4400 11000 11000 8800 2200 2200 2200 44000 

12 Murshidabad 12600 25200 63000 63000 50400 12600 12600 12600 252000 

13 Nadia 3750 7500 18750 18750 15000 3750 3750 3750 75000 

14 North 24 Pgns 9250 18500 46250 46250 37000 9250 9250 9250 185000 

15 Paschim Burdwan 850 1700 4250 4250 3400 850 850 850 17000 

16 Paschim Midnapore 4300 8600 21500 21500 17200 4300 4300 4300 86000 

17 Purba Burdwan 11250 22500 56250 56250 45000 11250 11250 11250 225000 

18 Purba Midnapore 6000 12000 30000 30000 24000 6000 6000 6000 120000 

19 Purulia 3050 6100 15250 15250 12200 3050 3050 3050 61000 

20 South 24 Pgns 7250 14500 36250 36250 29000 7250 7250 7250 145000 

21 Uttar Dinajpur 2000 4000 10000 10000 8000 2000 2000 2000 40000 

TOTA
L 

95000 19000
0 

475000 475000 380000 95000 95000 95000 1900000 
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1760378/2021/SEC(DDPS) 

 

Annexure- I-D 

 
 

AGENCY 

 
PADDY PROCUREMENT CALENDER BY CMR AGENCIES 

IN KMS 2021-22 

 
NOV 

 
DEC 

 
JAN 

 
FEB 

 
MAR 

 
APR 

 
MAY 

 
JUN 

 
TOTAL 

 
BENFED 

 
25000 

 
50000 

 
125000 

 
125000 

 
100000 

 
25000 

 
25000 

 
25000 

 
500000 

 
CONFED 

 
3750 

 
7500 

 
18750 

 
18750 

 
15000 

 
3750 

 
3750 

 
3750 

 
75000 

 
NAFED 

 
3750 

 
7500 

 
18750 

 
18750 

 
15000 

 
3750 

 
3750 

 
3750 

 
75000 

 
ECSC 

 
60000 

 
120000 

 
300000 

 
300000 

 
240000 

 
60000 

 
60000 

 
60000 

 
1200000 

 
PBAMCOLtd 

 
1250 

 
2500 

 
6250 

 
6250 

 
5000 

 
1250 

 
1250 

 
1250 

 
25000 

 
NCCF 

 
1250 

 
2500 

 
6250 

 
6250 

 
5000 

 
1250 

 
1250 

 
1250 

 
25000 

 
TOTAL 

 
95000 

 
190000 

 
475000 

 
475000 

 
380000 

 
95000 

 
95000 

 
95000 

 
1900000 

 


